506965846 11/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7012684

JBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
CONDUENT HR SE	RVICES, LL	C			11/08/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	COND	CONDUENT BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC				
Street Address:	100 C/	100 CAMPUS DR.				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 200				
City:	FLOR	FLORHAM PARK				
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07932					
			Number			
Property Type Patent Number:		7406441				
Patent Number:		7406441				
		7406441				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA	7406441				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	vill be sent t	o the e-mail ad	Idress first; if that is usual			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	vill be sent t	o the e-mail ad	ldress first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	ill be sent t r, if provide	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>t; if that is uns</i> 2143950053 tom.hilbun@co	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	ill be sent t r, if provide	<i>b the e-mail ad</i> <i>d; if that is uns</i> 2143950053 tom.hilbun@cc THOMAS HILE	Idress first; if that is us successful, it will be s onduent.com BUN			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent t r, if provide	<i>o the e-mail ad</i> <i>d; if that is uns</i> 2143950053 tom.hilbun@co THOMAS HILE 100 CAMPUS	Idress first; if that is us successful, it will be s onduent.com BUN			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent t r, if provide	<i>b the e-mail ad</i> <i>2143950053</i> tom.hilbun@cc THOMAS HILE 100 CAMPUS SUITE 200	<i>Idress first; if that is us</i> successful, it will be s onduent.com BUN DR.	ent via US M		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent t r, if provide	<i>b the e-mail ad</i> <i>2143950053</i> tom.hilbun@cc THOMAS HILE 100 CAMPUS SUITE 200	Idress first; if that is us successful, it will be s onduent.com BUN	ent via US M		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	rill be sent to r, if provide me:	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>c if that is uns</i> 2143950053 tom.hilbun@co THOMAS HILE 100 CAMPUS SUITE 200 FLORHAM PA	<i>Idress first; if that is us</i> successful, it will be s onduent.com BUN DR.	ent via US M		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rill be sent to r, if provide me:	o the e-mail ad d; if that is uns 2143950053 tom.hilbun@co THOMAS HILE 100 CAMPUS SUITE 200 FLORHAM PA THOMA	Idress first; if that is us successful, it will be s onduent.com 3UN DR. NRK, NEW JERSEY 079	ent via US M		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rill be sent to r, if provide me:	o the e-mail ad d; if that is uns 2143950053 tom.hilbun@co THOMAS HILE 100 CAMPUS SUITE 200 FLORHAM PA THOMA	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s onduent.com BUN DR. NRK, NEW JERSEY 079 S HILBUN s Hilbun/	ent via US M		

source=Conduent HR Services assign to CBSLLC#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Conduent HR Services, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Pennsylvania ("Assignor") agreed to assign or cause to be assigned to Conduent Business Services, LLC, a limited liability company established under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent rights listed below (the "Assigned Patents").

ASSIGNED PATENTS			
PATENT	APPLICATION		
NUMBER	NUMBER		
406441	11/268321		

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of November 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date"):

1. Assignor hereby grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to Assigned Patents.

2. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the Assigned Patents.

3. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all rights of Assignor to obtain reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions or other legal protections arising solely from the Assigned Patents that are or may be secured in any relevant jurisdiction anywhere in the world, including but not limited to the United States, its territories and possessions, as of the Effective Date or hereinafter in effect.

4. The Assigned Patents are conveyed subject to any and all licenses, permissions, consents or other rights that may have been granted by Assignor or its predecessors-in-interest with respect thereto prior to the Effective Date, or by Assignee to Assignor as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

Conduent HR Services, LLC

Kevin Ciaglo 8y: Title: Asst. Secretary Signature:

Q/2021

Date:

Conduent Business Services, LLC

Thomas Hilbun 8y:

Title: Asst. Secretary Then 4:1 11-8-2021 Signature: ~

Date:

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/08/2021